SHENZHEN FONGWAH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
File Name Dept. File No. Date Version Page
S7-EU-00-02 Specification R&D S7-2401-001 2024-1-9 A0 1/9
This file is the exclusive property of Shenzhen Fongwah Technology Co., Ltd., and it shall not be disclosed or used, nor shall it
be copied, copied or converted into any other form without the written authorization of the company.
Version Date Note Issuer
A0 2024-1-9 First edition was published. Ruddy Lu
Issuer Examiner Approver

is equipped with an anti-interference magnetic ring to guarantee data transmission safety.
See the below picture:
3 Model Coding
Users can select the model upon their needs. The model coding is as below:
SHENZHEN FONGWAH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
File Name Dept. File No. Date Version Page
S7-EU-00-02 Specification R&D S7-2401-001 2024-1-9 A0 6/9
This file is the exclusive property of Shenzhen Fongwah Technology Co., Ltd., and it shall not be disclosed or used, nor shall it
be copied, copied or converted into any other form without the written authorization of the company.
S7 Series IC and ID Card Reader Model Coding
S7-X-X-X-X-XX
This model S7-EU-00-02 supports to read UID of IC and ID cards of ISO14443A/ B
standards compliant and EM4100 series compatible and output via USB keyboard
emulation. If you require other functions, for example to read/ write card data, flexible
for users to create custom software using our SDK for seamless integration and so on,
you could contact us for information about other models or your model customization.
TwoArabic numbers, starting from 01 for each model type
Numbers of PSAM slots: 0- No slots, 1-with one slot, 2-with
two slots, 3-with three slots
Numbers of standard card slots: 0- No slots, 1-with one slot
Communication mode: S-RS232 serial, U-USB, E-USB serial
Support card type: A- ISO 14443A standard card, B-ISO 14443A/B
standard card, C-ISO 14443A/B, ISO 15693 card, E- UID reading
(Refer to specific models of card type supported)
S7-contactless reader series, USB or serial port optional
The reader supports to read the UID of both IC and ID contactless
cards (e.g. MIFARE Classic®, EM4100 cards)
SHENZHEN FONGWAH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
File Name Dept. File No. Date Version Page
S7-EU-00-02 Specification R&D S7-2401-001 2024-1-9 A0 7/9
This file is the exclusive property of Shenzhen Fongwah Technology Co., Ltd., and it shall not be disclosed or used, nor shall it
be copied, copied or converted into any other form without the written authorization of the company.
4 Product Features
Items Specifications
Performance
Support card type ISO14443A/B Standards-compliant IC card, ID card of
EM4100 series compatible
Protocols ISO14443A/B
Working frequency 13.56MHz/125KHZ
IC card read rate 106Kbps
Read distance 0~50mm
Communication
Power supply Powered by USB port (Type-A)
Communication By USB port (Type-A)
HID (Human Interface Device)
LED Light Green color, the light is on with power up and it flickers
during communication
Buzzer Monotone
Support systems Windows 98, Me, 2K, XP, 2003, Vista, 7(32 and 64 bit),
Unix, Linux and Android
Working Parameters
Working voltage DC5V± 10%
Working current 75mA
Working temperature -20℃～85℃
Working humidity 10%~90%
Physical
Dimension 105(L) * 65(W) * 15(H) mm
Weight 143g
SHENZHEN FONGWAH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
File Name Dept. File No. Date Version Page
S7-EU-00-02 Specification R&D S7-2401-001 2024-1-9 A0 8/9
This file is the exclusive property of Shenzhen Fongwah Technology Co., Ltd., and it shall not be disclosed or used, nor shall it
be copied, copied or converted into any other form without the written authorization of the company.
Technical Support
Equipped software Users are able to set up the output formats.
Service Our professional technician answers any technical issues in
your software development process.
5 Product Advantage
 Independent outlook design, simple and stylish
 Built-in antenna, working frequency on 13.56MHz and 125KHz